40 CAT-POS-E-2001 ASM
Position Sensor with Heavy-Duty Encoder
� Protection Class IP64
� Measurement Range:
0 ... 2000 mm up to 0 … 15000 mm
0 … 78.74 in up to 0 … 590.55 in
� With Absolute Encoder Output
Order Code WS19KK
Model Name
Measurement Range (in mm)
2000 / 3000 / 5000 / 8000 / 15000
Outputs
HSSI = Absolut encoder with SSI interface
HPROF = Absolut encoder with Profibus interface
HINT = Absolut encoder with Interbus interface
HDEV = Absolut encoder with DeviceNet interface
HCAN = Absolut encoder with CAN interface
HCANOP= Absolut encoder with CANopen interface
Linearity (option)
L01 = ±0.01 % related to the specified sensitivity on the label
Option
M4 = M4 cable fixing
Order Example: WS19KK - 5000 - HSSI - M4
WS19KK Position Sensor
with Absolute Encoder
Order Code Mating Connector
WS19KK
Specifications
Outputs Multiturn encoder
Resolution for TSSI (-P) / pulses per
mm for PP24V, LD5V
Resolution Dist./rev.
WS19KK-2000: 0.04 mm 163.84 mm
WS19KK-3000: 0.063 mm 260.09 mm
WS19KK-5000: 0.10 mm 409.60 mm
WS19KK-8000: 0.162 mm 667.90 mm
WS19KK-15000 mm: 0.146 mm 600.00 mm
Material Aluminium, stainless steel and plastic.
Cable: Stainless Steel
Sensing Device Absolute Multiturn Encoder
Connector Depends on the encoder: 12 pin socket or bus cover
Linearity ±0.05 % full scale, optional ±0.01 % full scale
Protection Class (IEC 529) IP64
Weight See table the page after next
Environmental
Immunity to Interference (EMC) Refer to output specification
Temperature Refer to output specification
CONN-CONIN-12F-GSSI:
ASM CAT-POS-E-2001 41
Position Sensor with Heavy-Duty Encoder
� Protection Class IP64
� Measurement Range:
0 ... 2000 mm up to 0 … 15000 mm
0 … 78.74 in up to 0 … 590.55 in
� With Incremental Encoder Output
WS19KK Position Sensor
with Incremental Encoder
Specifications
Outputs Incremental encoder with TTL or HTL output
Resolution for TSSI (-P) / pulses per
mm for PP24V, LD5V
WS19KK-2000: 25 pulses
WS19KK-3000: 15.75 pulses
WS19KK-5000: 10 pulses
WS19KK-8000: 6.13 pulses
WS19KK-15000 mm: 6.83 pulses
Material Aluminium, stainless steel and plastic.
Cable: Stainless Steel
Sensing Device Incremental Encoder
Connector 12 pin socket
Linearity ±0.05 % full scale, optional ±0.01 % full scale
Protection Class (IEC 529) IP64
Weight See table next page
Environmental
Immunity to Interference (EMC) Refer to output specification
Temperature Refer to output specification
Order Example: WS19KK - 5000 - LD5VC - M4
Order Code Mating Connector CONN-CONIN-12F-G
Order Code WS19KK
Model Name
Measurement Range (in mm)
2000 / 3000 / 5000 / 8000 / 15000
Outputs
LD5VC = Incremental encoder TTL compatible
PP24VC = Incremental encoder HTL compatible
Linearity (option)
L01 = ±0.01 % related to the specified sensitivity on the label
Option
M4 = M4 cable fixing
WS19KK
42 CAT-POS-E-2001 ASM
Cable Forces and
Weights
typical at 20 °C
Range
[mm] [in]
Weight
[kg]
Maximum Pull-out Force
[N]
Minimum Pull-in Force
[N]
2000 78.74 1.5 11.0 6.2
3000 118.11 1.7 8.0 4.1
5000 196.85 3.2 13.1 8.6
8000 314.96 6.8 10.0 7.0
15000 590.55 7.3 17.5 7.5
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory
WS19KK Position Sensor
with Absolute or Incremental Encoder
Outline drawing
WS19KK-2000 / 3000
Range
[mm]
Dim. A
[mm]
2000 11,5
3000 0
Dimensions E, F and L
depend on the encoder
type
ASM CAT-POS-E-2001 43
WS19KK Position Sensor
with Absolute or Incremental Encoder
Outline drawing
WS19KK-5000 For guaranteed dimensions
consult factory
Outline drawing
WS19KK-8000
For guaranteed dimensions
consult factory
Dimensions E, F and L
depend on the encoder
type
Dimensions E, F and L
depend on the encoder
type
44 CAT-POS-E-2001 ASM
WS19KK Position Sensor
with Absolute or Incremental Encoder
Outline drawing